COURT OF INDIA SUPREME RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4484/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 26/04/2012 in CRLM M No.5145/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARAMJIT SINGH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

Respondent(s) STATE OF PUNJAB

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record, anticipatory bail)

Date: 07/06/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

counsel Learned appearing for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the leave petition to move the appropriate special Court. Leave Petition Special accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(RENUKA SADANA) COURT MASTER COURT MASTER