ITEM NO.18 COURT NO.2 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16063/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2016 in RFA No. 9573/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JAG MAHENDER AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Qayam-Ud-Din, Adv.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List this matter on 29th July, 2016 so as to enable the petitioner to file an application for the claim made before the District Court under Section 18 of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR